SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17174-17176/2014

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17/09/2013 IN CWP NO. 7233/1998, CWP NO. 5407/1998 AND CWP NO. 10660/1998 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IQBAL SINGH (D) TR.LRS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JT.DEVT.COMMR.& ORS ETC (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT) RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 26/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

Mr. Khalid Akhtar, Adv. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners for taking steps for service of notice on unserved respondents.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER