17174-17176/2014

²ITEM NO.17 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M ${\tt V}$ RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

IQBAL SINGH (D) TR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DEVT.COMMR.& ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Instead of 11 sets of pleadings, only two sets have been filed by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Therefore, he is directed to file deficit spare copies within two weeks, thereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents. List the matter again on 25.10.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar