SECTION IVB

Listed on 25.10.2016 Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.15

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 17174-17176 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Iqbal Singh (D) Thr. LRS Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jt. Devt. Commr. & Ors. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14.09.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Instead of 11 sets of pleadings, only two sets have been filed by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Therefore, he is directed to file deficit spare copies within two weeks, thereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 25.10.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner had filed deficit spare copies of SLP and fresh show cause notice has been issued to unserved respondents on 03.10.2016 through registered A.D. Post. Tracking report is as under:-

| Resp. NO. | Postal Remarks | | | | |
|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| SC- 17174-75 | | | | | |
| Common R-1 | Item delivery attempted insufficient address at PH Chandigarh and item delivered at New Delhi GPO on 13.10.2016 | | | | |
| Common R-4 | Item delivery attempted door locked /first intimation & item delivered at Nadala on 13.10.2016 | | | | |
| Common R-5 | Item delivery attempted door locked /first intimation at Nadala on 10.10.2016 & item delivered back at New Delhi GPO on 17.10.2016 | | | | |

| Resp. NO. | Postal Remarks |
|---------------|--|
| Common R-6 | Item delivery attempted door locked /first intimation at Nadala on 10.10.2016 & item delivered back at New Delhi GPO on 17.10.2016 |
| Common R-7 | Item delivery attempted door locked /first intimation at Nadala on 10.10.2016 & item delivered back at New Delhi GPO on 17.10.2016 |
| Common R-8 | Item delivery attempted door locked /first intimation at Nadala on 10.10.2016 & item delivered back at New Delhi GPO on 17.10.2016 |
| SC-17176/2014 | |
| R-1 | Item received at Nadala on 10.10.2016 |
| R-2 | Item delivered at New Delhi GPO on 18.10.2016 |
| R-3 | Item delivered at New Delhi GPO on 18.10.2016 |
| R-4 | Item delivered at New Delhi GPO on 18.10.2016 |
| R-5 | Item delivered at New Delhi GPO on 18.10.2016 |
| R-6 | Item delivered at Raipur PIR Bux Wala on 13.10.2016 |

It is submitted that unserved cover containing notice has been received back from common Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 17174-75/2014 with remarks 'Incomplete address'. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back in respect of other respondents.

Service position of each matters is as under:-

| SLP | Total Resp. | V/A | A.D. Card | U/Cover received | Tracking Report (Enclosed) |
|-------|----------------|-----|--------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| 17174 | 9 | 3 | 2,9 | 1 (Incomplete Add.) | 4-8 |
| 17175 | 9 | 3 | 2,9 | 1 (Incomplete Add.) | 4-8 |
| 17176 | 6 | _ | _ | - | 1-6 |

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22^{nd} day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip